New Mexico Dance Coalition

Student Scholarship Application

The New Mexico Dance Coalition (NMDC) is pleased to offer student scholarships for children and adults available TBA. In an effort to support dance students in New Mexico, NMDC will award two annual training scholarships for Fall class fees and tuition.

Application eligibility:

New Mexico resident Minimum 8 years of age to adult Current student of dance

Application requirements:

Complete application form Provide letter of recommendation Submit proof of NM residency

Applicant's Name	Age
Parent/Guardian Name	
(if applicant is under 18 yrs.)	
Email	
Dance Institution/Instructor/Program where	e scholarship will be applied:
Name	Instructor(s)
Mailing Address	
Phone	Email
Please write an essay of 500 words or more	to describe the following:
What are your dance training goals	•
How would you utilize this scholars	1
Who/What are your inspirations for	dance?
Please briefly describe your dance backgro	und:

NMDC Application Guidelines

NMDC scholarships are available to New Mexico residents over 8 years of age. Proof of residency or parental/guardian residency is required; please submit a copy of a New Mexico driver's license or utility bill.

All applications received by the deadline date will be evaluated by the NMDC Board of Directors to determine scholarship selection based on merit.

Two (2) scholarships will be awarded in the amount of \$600.00 each.

Scholarship selection will be posted online at NMDC.org by TBA

Scholarship award will be managed by the institution(s) of the student's choice.

Calendar of scholarship application process:

Applications accepted xxxxxx **Application deadline Friday, xxxxx**Scholarship award notification xxxx

Scholarship award distribution xxxx

Please send	completed	application	packet t	o: N	ew	Mex	ico	Dance	Coaliti	on
				_	_	_				

P.O. Box 284 Santa Fe, NM 87504 Attn: scholarship

Packet checklist:	Scholarship application Essay
	Letter of recommendation Proof of New Mexico residency
Inquiries please co Jasmine Q	

nmdancecoalition@gmail.com